AROS Hydraulik GmbH
AROS Hydraulik GmbH
Föhrenweg 3 - 11
D-87700 Memmingen
Phone: +49 8331 8209-0
Fax: +49 8331 8209-90
Email: info@aros-hydraulik.de
Website: www.aros-hydraulik.de

July 2016
Page 4 of 11 AROS Hydraulik GmbH Maßblatt Zylinder ZE1.docx
2 Type code
Smaller and larger connections are also possible; these must then be specified in the type designation
as shown in the following example:
ZE1G – 50 – 400 - G ½ - E
The max. possible connection thread is shown in the dimension table for design X.
Longer installation lengths:
The installation lengths L can be increased by using an extended piston. The installation lengths
corresponding to the design must then also be stated in the type designation.
Single-acting
hydraulic cylinders
Series 1
Design:
X – Basic version without mounting
A – Swivel eye on the cylinder base and bore
on the piston rod
B – Swivel eye on the cylinder base
G – Spherical plain bearing on the cylinder
base (standard spherical plain bearing)
K – Spherical plain bearing on the
cylinder base (wide spherical plain
bearing)
H – Clevis on the cylinder base
C – Flange on the cylinder head
D – Flange on the cylinder base
E – Trunnion on the cylinder head
Piston rod Ø in mm (d)
Cylinder stroke in mm
Further details regarding allowable stroke lengths (buckling lengths)
can be found in publication 0-Z-01
Connections
G – Whitworth pipe thread
M – Metric thread
Bleeding
(omitted if not required)
Mounting eye
Screwed onto the piston rod (omitted if not required)
ZE1G – 50 – 400 - 368 - G ½ - E
Stroke 30mm longer installation dimension
(L+30)
ZE1 E 60 350 G E SA1-25
ZE1 series
Single-acting hydraulic cylinders
Product catalogue:
1-ZE1
July 2016
Page 5 of 11 AROS Hydraulik GmbH Maßblatt Zylinder ZE1.docx
3 Designs
3.1 Design X
Basic version without mounting
If the connections differ (G, M), the dimension ‘k’ changes.
The bleed screw is on the same side as the barrel connection. For very short strokes, position
accordingly relative to the barrel connection.
The max. tightening torque for the bleed screw is 30 Nm.
Type ZE1X
Rod 22 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 70 80 90 100
A 40 45 50 60 70 75 80 90 95 105 120 130 153
E M14x1.5 M16x1.5 M22x1.5 M28x1.5 M35x1.5 M45x1.5
L 70 81 96 103 119 133 140 150 162 175 210 230 250
AF1 36 41 46 55 60 70 70 80 85
Holes / grooves on the
circumference
AF2 17 17 17 17 17 17 27 27 32 41 41 75 85
a 14 14 16 16 16 16 22 22 28 35 35 45 45
b 12 14 16 16 16 18 20 20 20 26 28 33 36
c 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 12 12 12
k 36 39 41 46 52 56 58 63 66 74 81 86 98
l 20 22 30 30 35 37 37 38 40 42 45 45 50
m 42 47 57 62 72 82 87 92 102 112 132 147 162
G G ¼ G ¼ G ⅜ G ⅜ G ½ G ½ G ½ G ½ G ½ G ¾ G ¾ G ¾ G ¾
M M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M22x1.5 M27x2
G max. G ½ G ½ G ½ G ½ G ¾ G ¾ G ¾ G ¾ G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 ¼

h 70 70 80 90 115 115 115 140 140 140 170 170 190
f 15 15 20 20 25 25 30 30 35 40 50 50 60
b 20 20 25 30 34 34 35 38 40 40 50 50 60
L1 + stroke
L + stroke
ZE1 series
Single-acting hydraulic cylinders
Product catalogue:
1-ZE1
July 2016
Page 10 of 11 AROS Hydraulik GmbH Maßblatt Zylinder ZE1.docx
4 Mounting eyes
Type
Cyl. Ø Dimensions (mm)
D B E L3 a b1 b2 e1 e2 f g h1 h2 i k
SA1-15 - GK1-15 GA2-15 - 22;25 22 M14 x 1.5 47 15 69 63.5 20 20 15 15 12 - 31 M6
SA1-20 - GK1-20 GA2-20 GA2-20 B 30;35 25 M16 x 1.5 50 17 80 70 25 25 20 19 16 24 39 M8
SA1-25 SA2-25 GK1-25 GA2-25 GA2-25 B 40;45 25 M16 x 1.5 50 17 80 75 28 30 25 23 20 29 47 M8
SA1-30 SA2-30 GK1-30 GA2-30 GA2-30 B 50;55 34 M22 x 1.5 60 23 94 90 30 35 30 28 22 30 56 M8
SA1-35 SA2-35 GK1-35 GA2-35 GA2-35 B 60 44 M28 x 1.5 70 29 112 106 38 40 35 30 25 35 62 M10
SA1-40 SA2-40 GK1-40 GA2-40 GA2-40 B 70;80 55 M35 x 1.5 85 36 135 126 45 47 40 35 28 38 71 M10
SA1-50 SA2-50 GK1-50 GA2-50 GA2-50 B 90;100 61 M45 x 1.5 105 46 168 168 55 60 50 40 35 43 80 M12
g
-0
.2
g